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Survey

NDSU Dean Libraries <ndsu.dean.libraries@ndsu.edu>
Thu 4/9/2020 10:57 AM
To:  Aaker, Debbie <debra.aaker@ndsu.edu>; Axness, Mitchell <mitchell.axness@ndsu.edu>; Bernardo, Al
<alfred.bernardo@ndsu.edu>; Burch, Katrina <katrina.burch@ndsu.edu>; Burkhardt, Pamela <pamela.burkhardt@ndsu.edu>;
Caro, Susanne <susanne.caro@ndsu.edu>; Christianson, Merete <merete.christianson@ndsu.edu>; Condry, Lindsay
<lindsay.condry@ndsu.edu>; Deschene, Alexa <alexa.deschene.2@ndsu.edu>; Dienslake, Kim <kimberly.dienslake@ndsu.edu>;
Drechsel, Zachary <zachary.j.drechsel@ndsu.edu>; Eggebraaten, Lisa <lisa.eggebraaten@ndsu.edu>; Elznic, Adam
<adam.elznic@ndsu.edu>; Goodman, Rachel <rachel.goodman@ndsu.edu>; Grasto, Jenny <jenny.grasto@ndsu.edu>;
Hackman, Clarice <clarice.hackman@ndsu.edu>; Hallberg, John <john.hallberg@ndsu.edu>; Hellman, Robin
<robin.hellman@ndsu.edu>; Hoadley, Emily <emily.hoadley@ndsu.edu>; Hyde, Monica <monica.hyde@ndsu.edu>

Staff,
During these challenging times due to the COVID-19 pandemic, we are exploring different
modes of regular communication to ensure that all Libraries’ team members have an
opportunity to be heard and we are able to use best practices to enhance our workflows. We
have already put in place staff meetings every two weeks, have recommended regular check-
ins, and weekly time tracking. To further enhance the communication, below is the link to an
anonymous survey to gather additional information and continue building trust. To help us get a
baseline of how everyone is doing, we would appreciate if you could share your feedback with
us by the end of the day on 4/15/20
Thanks for all that you do and stay safe:
h�ps://ndstate.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_cSczES4yiFLeGKV
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